and the vehicle or vessel. It is required for the registration process.

Signing Requirements – The seller and buyer both must sign.

Odometer Disclosure Statement (MVD-10187) – This document must be included if the vehicle is

less than ten (10) years old or under sixteen thousand (16,000) pounds.

Registering a Vehicle

Vehicle owners have sixty (60) days from the date of purchase to register their vehicle. Renewal is

required annually. Registration renewal is available online, by mail to the Registration Renewal

Section of the Motor Vehicle Division, or in person at a Motor Vehicle Division field office.